Date: 06/04/2021 Red Lodge Parish Council

Time 16:47

Cashbook 1

Parish Bank Account

Page: 10¢
User: S€

For Month No: 12

Receipts for Month 12

Nominal Ledger Analysis

Receipt Ref Name of Payer £ Amnt Received £ Debtors £VAT A/c Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail
Balance Brought Fwd : 193,687.65 193,687.65
BGC Banked: 01/03/2021 905.06
BGC HMRC JRS 905.06 1160 200 905.06 HMRC JRS February
BGC Banked: 02/03/2021 2,096.00
BGC West Suffolk Council 2,096.00 1170 200 2,096.00 WSC Small Business grant C19
FPl Banked: 24/03/2021 120.00
FPI Isleham United FC 120.00 1280 210 120.00 Isleham United MUGA 3005
FPI1 Banked: 25/03/2021 45.00
FPI Red Lodge Youth FC 45.00 1260 200 15.00 RL Yth Pitch 3019
1280 210 30.00 RL Yth MUGA 3019
FPI Banked: 25/03/2021 10.00
BGC#2 Tennis 10.00 1280 210 10.00 Tennis BGC#2
FPI Banked: 26/03/2021 30.00
FPI West Row Gunners FC 30.00 1280 210 30.00 West Row Gunners FC MUGA 299
FPl Banked: 26/03/2021 90.00
FPI West Row Gunners FC 90.00 1280 210 90.00 West Row Gunners FC MUGA 301
FPI Banked: 26/03/2021 45.00
FPl Fordham Dragons 45.00 1280 210 45.00 Fordham Dragons MUGA 3016
DEP#3 Banked: 29/03/2021 10.00
DEP#3 Tennis 10.00 1280 210 10.00 Tennis DEP#3
FPI Banked: 29/03/2021 360.00
FPI Isleham United FC 360.00 1280 210 360.00 Isleham United FC MUGA
FPI Banked: 29/03/2021 120.00
FPI Team Avis 120.00 1280 210 120.00 Team Avis MUGA 3002
FPI Banked: 29/03/2021 80.00
FPI Team Avis 80.00 1280 210 80.00 Team Avis MUGA 3003
DEP4 Banked: 30/03/2021 5.00
DEP4 Tennis 5.00 1280 210 5.00 Tennis DEP4
BGC5 Banked: 30/03/2021 5.00
BGC5 Tennis 5.00 1280 210 5.00 Tennis BGC5
Total Receipts for Month 3,921.06 0.00 0.00 3,921.06
0.00 0.00 197,608.71

Cashbook Totals 197,608.71

Continued on Page 10



Date: 06/04/2021

Time 16:47

Red Lodge Parish Council

Cashbook 1

Parish Bank Account

Page: 109
User: SS

For Month No: 12

Payments for Month 12

Date

01/03/2021

02/03/2021
08/03/2021

10/03/2021

10/03/2021
10/03/2021

10/03/2021

10/03/2021
10/03/2021

15/03/2021

15/03/2021

16/03/2021
16/03/2021
16/03/2021
16/03/2021

17/03/2021
17/03/2021

17/03/2021
19/03/2021

25/03/2021
25/03/2021

25/03/2021
25/03/2021
26/03/2021
26/03/2021

29/03/2021
30/03/2021

31/03/2021

Payee Name

SSE/SWALEC

PH Moulton Refund
HMRC

Barclaycard Merchant Services

Croner Group Ltd
S P Landscapes

Redlynch Leisure

Brandon Pat Testing
S P Landscapes

Onecom

FUEL CARD SERVICES

SALC

SALC

PTSG Electrical Services Ltd
Screwfix Trade UK

Takepayments
EFire

Screwfix Trade UK
ICO

Vodafone Limited
SCC Pension

PTSG Electrical Services Ltd
Motion Picture Licensing Compa
Salaries March 21
CommuniCorp

SSE/SWALEC
Nest Pensions

Onecom

Reference £ Total Amnt

Nominal Ledger

£ Creditors

DD

FPI
BP

DD

DD
FPO

FPO

FPO
o)

BGC

DD

FPO
FPO
FPO
FPO

DD
FPI

FPO

DD

DD
FPO

FPO
FPO

520
FPO

DD
DD

DD

1,135.51

-67.30
2,394.06

5.76

259.53
180.00

6.60

206.17
656.45

-50.00

147.26

201.60
24.00
234.00
7.98

18.00
-306.00

51.16

35.00

116.01
1,040.37

192.00
320.78
7,059.00
12.00

281.58
236.32

82.09

189.25

0.96

41.23
30.00

34.36
109.41

24.54

33.60
4.00
39.00
1.33

3.00
-51.00

8.52

19.33

32.00
53.46

13.40

13.68

£ VAT

Alc Centre £ Amount Transaction Detail

4115 200 946.26 SSE/SWALEC Quarterly
electric

4900 100 -67.30 PH Moulton Refund

525 2,394.06 HMRC P30 Mnth 11
end050321

4955 200 4.80 Card Machine transaction
chrge

4050 100 218.30 Employment services

4320 120 150.00 Shrub visit x1 S P
Landscapes

350 0 -150.00 Shrub visitx1 S P
Landscapes

6000 120 150.00 Shrub visitx1 S P
Landscapes

4215 120 5.50 10x caps RLPC651

320 0 -5.50 10x caps RLPC651

6000 120 5.50 10x caps RLPC651

4215 200 171.81 Annual PAT Testing PAVS:

4330 120 547.04 Pitch maintenance Februai

350 0 -547.04 Pitch maintenance Februai

6000 120 547.04 Pitch maintenance Februal

4130 100 -50.00 Onecom Monthly mobile
refund

4219 120 122.72 Fuel

350 0 -122.72 Fuel

6000 120 122.72 Fuel

4050 100 168.00 Payroll services end 3103z

4030 100 20.00 Webinar Training

4215 200 195.00 Lighting Protection PAV54.

4215 200 6.65 Fluorescent tubes x2
PAV561

4955 200 15.00 Card machine charges

4215 200 -145.00 Credit Inv 130916 PAV 55!

4215 200 -110.00 Credit Inv 131098 PAV 55!

4215 200 42.64 WDA40,Digital
thermometerPAV556

4075 100 35.00 GDPR/Data Protection Fet
Renew

4130 100 96.68 Vodafone Bill

530 1,040.37 SCC Pension Contribution
March

4215 200 160.00 Repairs to E8 Chamber

4080 200 267.32 Umbrella licencing PAV56

520 7,059.00 Salaries March 21

4075 100 12.00 CommuniCorp-
Clerks&CouncilsDir

4115 210 268.18 SSE/SWALEC Electricity |

530 236.32 Pensions Contributions
March

4130 100 68.41 Onecom Telephone bill

Continued on Page 11



Date: 06/04/2021

Time 16:47

Red Lodge Parish Council
Cashbook 1

Parish Bank Account

Page: 110
User: S§

For Month No: 12

Total Payments for Month

Balance Carried Fwd

Cashbook Totals

14,479.93 0.00 601.17
183,128.78
197,608.71 0.00 601.17

13,878.76

197,007.54



07/04/2021 Red Lodge Parish Council Page 1
1712 Earmarked Reserves
Account Opening Balance Net Transfers Closing Balance
315 EMR Bore Hole 0.00 0.00 0.00
320 EMR Russet Drive 29,013.92 -5.50 29,008.42
325 EMR Orchid Drive 40,076.76 40,076.76
330 EMR NEAP 51,822.31 51,822.31
335 EMR Pavilion/MUGA 86,243.29 -56,580.78 29,662.51
340 EMR Street Lighting 11,006.81 -1,906.48 9,100.33
345 EMR Parish Highways 4,228.98 4,228.98
350 EMR Open Spaces/Play Areas 40,429.57 -13,871.49 26,558.08
355 EMR Elections 3,043.80 3,043.80
360 EMR S106 33.34 33.34
365 EMR Pitch Maintenance 353.83 -353.83 0.00
370 EMR Speed Indicating Device 3,000.00 3,000.00
375 EMR Sale of Assets 11,500.00 11,500.00
280,752.61 -72,718.08 208,034.53




07/04/2021 Red Lodge Parish Council Page 1
1712 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 01/03/2021
Month No: 12 Cost Centre Report
Actual Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
Current Mth To Date Annual Bud  Annual Total Expenditure  Available to/from EMR
100 Administration
1076 Precept 0 158,950 158,950 0 100.0%
1090 Interest Received 1 28 0 (28) 0.0%
1110 Allotment Association Income 0 0 100 100 0.0%
1890 Sales of Assets 0 250 0 (250) 0.0%
1900 Other Income 0 2,465 0 (2,465) 0.0%
Administration :- Income 1 161,693 159,050 (2,643) 101.7% 0
4000 Salaries & Wages 5,177 54,301 55,000 699 699 98.7%
4010 Employer NI 533 6,918 4,300 (2,618) (2,618) 160.9%
4020 Employer Pension 859 9,501 15,000 5,499 5,499 63.3%
4030 Training 20 80 1,500 1,420 1,420 5.3%
4035 Travel & Expenses 0 72 300 228 228 24.0%
4050 Professional Fees,accountants, 386 3,276 3,000 (276) (276) 109.2%
4055 Audit 0 132 1,300 1,168 1,168 10.1%
4070 Insurance 0 6,162 6,050 (112) (112) 101.9%
4075 Subscriptions 47 1,414 1,000 (414) (414) 141.4%
4130 Telephone/Internet 115 1,467 2,000 533 533 73.4%
4132 IT support , software training 0 1,707 2,900 1,193 1,193 58.9%
4135 Postage 0 7 200 193 193 3.3%
4140 Advertising Signs & Publicity 0 0 500 500 500 0.0%
4150 Office Admin supplies,paper, i 0 1,725 2,800 1,075 1,075 61.6%
4160 Meetings Expenditure 0 0 250 250 250 0.0%
4180 Chairman's Allowance 0 200 200 0 0 100.0%
4215 Maintena,Repair,Tool,Keys,Eqpt 0 2,032 4,000 1,968 1,968 50.8% 93
4250 Health & safety, PPE 0 423 2,000 1,577 1,577 21.2%
4315 Dog Bins 0 2,984 0 (2,984) (2,984) 0.0%
4900 Sundry Expenditure (67) 0 0 0 0 0.0%
4940 Credit Card 32 32 0 (32) (32) 0.0%
4999 Contingency 0 0 4,000 4,000 4,000 0.0%
Administration :- Indirect Expenditure 7,102 92,432 106,300 13,868 0 13,868 87.0% 93
Net Income over Expenditure (7,102) 69,261 52,750 (16,511)
6000 plus Transfer From EMR 0 93
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (7,102) 69,353
110 Grants
4270 Grants - S137 Donations 0 1,750 2,500 750 750 70.0%
4280 Grants Millennium Centre 15,000 12,000 (3,000) (3,000) 125.0%
4285 Grants - S142 Turnpike 0 1,200 3,000 1,800 1,800 40.0%
Grants :- Indirect Expenditure 0 17,950 17,500 (450) 0 (450) 102.6% 0
Net Expenditure 0 (17,950) (17,500) 450

Continued over page



07/04/2021 Red Lodge Parish Council Page 2
1712 Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 01/03/2021
Month No: 12 Cost Centre Report
Actual Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
Current Mth To Date Annual Bud  Annual Total Expenditure  Available to/ffrom EMR
120 Open Spaces
4215 Maintena,Repair,Tool,Keys,Eqpt 6 10,432 0 (10,432) (10,432) 0.0% 10,432
4219 Petrol 123 540 0 (540) (540) 0.0% 265
4300 Public Lighting 0 1,906 8,000 6,094 6,094 23.8% 1,906
4315 Dog Bins 0 0 4,250 4,250 4,250 0.0%
4320 Tree, Grass & Shrub cutting 150 2,715 0 (2,715) (2,715) 0.0% 2,715
4330 Pitch Mainten Grass/Soil/Paint 547 1,641 0 (1,641) (1,641) 0.0% 1,641
Open Spaces :- Indirect Expenditure 825 17,235 12,250 (4,985) 0 (4,985) 140.7% 16,960
Net Expenditure (825) (17,235) (12,250) 4,985
6000 plus Transfer From EMR 825 16,960
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve 0 (276)
200 Pavilion
1160 Job Retention Scheme 905 8,749 0 (8,749) 0.0%
1170 Covid19 Small Business Grant 2,096 10,709 0 (10,709) 0.0%
1200 Bar & Food Income 0 386 4,500 4,114 8.6%
1230 Solar Panel/ FIT credit 0 2,587 2,000 (587) 129.3%
1240 Events Room Hire 0 2,218 4,500 2,283 49.3%
1260 Pitch Hire 15 9,727 4,000 (5,727) 243.2%
1900 Other Income 0 756 0 (756) 0.0% 115
Pavilion :- Income 3,016 35,130 15,000 (20,130) 234.2% 115
4000 Salaries & Wages 3,848 39,347 0 (39,347) (39,347) 0.0%
4010 Employer NI 251 2,387 0 (2,387) (2,387) 0.0%
4020 Employer Pension 61 592 0 (592) (592) 0.0%
4035 Travel & Expenses 0 67 0 (67) (67) 0.0%
4050 Professional Fees,accountants, 0 1,849 0 (1,849) (1,849) 0.0%
4080 Licences 267 425 0 (425) (425) 0.0%
4110 Gas 0 2,493 0 (2,493) (2,493) 0.0%
4115 Electricity 946 5,378 0 (5,378) (5,378) 0.0%
4125 Waste & Recycling 0 601 0 (601) (601) 0.0%
4135 Postage 0 6 0 (6) (6) 0.0%
4215 Maintena,Repair, Tool,Keys,Eqpt 345 4,624 0 (4,624) (4,624) 0.0%
4250 Health & safety, PPE 0 71 0 (71) (71) 0.0%
4330 Pitch Mainten Grass/Soil/Paint 0 18,219 10,000 (8,219) (8,219) 182.2% 354
4500 Bar Stock Food & Drink Purchas 0 7 0 7) (7) 0.0%
4505 Cleaning & Kitchen StockNon-co 0 469 0 (469) (469) 0.0%
4520 Hygiene Services 0 234 0 (234) (234) 0.0%
4525 Bore Hole 0 21,339 8,000 (13,339) (13,339) 266.7% 8,115

Continued over page



07/04/2021 Red Lodge Parish Council Page 3

L Detailed Income & Expenditure by Budget Heading 01/03/2021

Month No: 12 Cost Centre Report
Actual Actual Year Current Variance Committed Funds % Spent Transfer
Current Mth To Date Annual Bud  Annual Total Expenditure  Available to/from EMR
4955 Card Machine Rental & Charges 20 335 0 (335) (335) 0.0%
4999 Contingency 0 0 15,000 15,000 15,000 0.0%
Pavilion :- Indirect Expenditure 5,739 98,443 33,000 (65,443) 0 (65,443) 298.3% 8,469
Net Income over Expenditure (2,723) (63,313) (18,000) 45,313
6000 plus Transfer From EMR 2,722 74,036
6001 less Transfer to EMR 0 4,139
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (0) 6,584
210 MUGA
1280 MUGA Hire 905 8,227 0 (8,227) 0.0%
MUGA :- Income 905 8,227 0 (8,227) 0
4115 Electricity 268 1,155 0 (1,155) (1,155) 0.0%
4215 Maintena,Repair, Tool,Keys,Eqpt 0 841 0 (841) (841) 0.0%
4380 MUGA Sinking Fund 0 0 5,000 5,000 5,000 0.0%
MUGA :- Indirect Expenditure 268 1,996 5,000 3,004 0 3,004 39.9% 0
Net Income over Expenditure 637 6,231 (5,000) (11,231)
6000 plus Transfer From EMR 0 741
6001 less Transfer to EMR 637 6,972
Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (0) (0)
Grand Totals:- Income 3,922 205,050 174,050 (31,000) 117.8%
Expenditure 13,934 228,057 174,050 (54,007) 0 (54,007) 131.0%
Net Income over Expenditure  (10,012) (23,007) 0 23,007
plus Transfer From EMR 3,547 91,829
less Transfer to EMR 637 11,111

Movement to/(from) Gen Reserve (7,102) 57,711




